Posted on: 2021-01-06T00:00:00.00-04:00

DB Reference N°: IDB-C635499-01/21

Project Country: Guyana

Institution: Inter-American Development Bank

Sector: Information and Communications Technology

Project: Procurement of Servers and Related Software for GPL

Loan N°./Financing: 3238/OC-GY;3239/BL-GY; GRT/EX-14519-GY

Contractor:

Name of Company:

Vishnu Panday and Associates Inc.

Contract Amount: 9.03

Project ID:

Borrower/Bid No: GPL-IDB-EU-005-2020

Loan: 3238/OC-GY;3239/BL-GY; GRT/EX-14519-GY Power Utility Upgrade Program

Publication of Contract Award: ICB No. GPL-IDB-EU-005-2020

• following details relate to Bid No. ICB No. GPL-IDB-EU-005-2020 for Procurement of Servers and Related Software for L, that was opened on August 25, 2020 at the National Procurement and Tender Administration, Ministry of Finance, orgetown, Guyana.

s that were received:

Bid No.	Name of Bidder	Bid Price (Read Out)	Evaluated Price		
		(GYD\$)	(GYD)		
1	Synetech Inc.	7,500,000	7,500,000		
2	Micro Design Technology Inc.	8,118,000	8,118,000		
3	Vishnu Panday and Associates Inc.	9,029,400	9,029,400		
4	Massy Technologies (Guyana) Ltd	-	-		
5	NT Computeac	9,199,482	9,199,482		

Bids that were rejected and the reason/s for rejection:

Bid No.	Name of Bidder	Reason/s for Rejection of Bid									
1	Synetech Inc.	Bid	did	not	comply	with	Bidding	Documents	to	provide	the

		Windows Server 2019 Datacenter License to be installed by the Purchaser (GPL). The Bid indicated that the Servers will have software factory installed		
2	Micro Design Technology Inc.	Bid did not comply with technical specifications to have 2 x 1.92TB drives included on each server. The Bid was not sufficiently clear whether the Windows Server 2019 Datacenter License Software would be supplied separately.		
4	Massy Technologies (Guyana) Ltd	Bid did not include the complete set of documents required and in the form required. Additionally, the bidder did not submit the Bid Security, which is a mandatory requirement.		
5	NT Computeac	Bid did not offer the lowest evaluated cost to the Purchaser		

e Contract was awarded to the following Bidder:

Bid No.	Name of Bidder	Contract Award Price	Duration of Contract	Summary Scope of Contract
3	Vishnu Panday and Associates Inc.	9.029,400.00	6 weeks	The scope includes (i) supply of three Servers with specifications as defined in the Bidding Document and Contract, and (ii) Windows Server 2019 Datacenter Software Licenses to be installed by the Purchaser.

portant Note: Bidders are hereby informed that following this publication of the Award of Contract for ICB GPL-IDB-J-005-2020, unsuccessful bidders may request in writing to the Purchaser, Guyana Power and Light Inc.(GPL) for a briefing, seeking explanations for the failure of their bids. Within a timely manner the Purchaser will provide a written sponse to the request.

vyn Marshall

ogram Coordinator

wer Utility Upgrade Program- GPL Inc.